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PARALLEL EXHIBITIONS 

PARALLEL SKULPTUR 
UND PERFORMANCE 
PARCOURS
curated by Stefan Bidner  
and Antje Prisker 
EG.19

Renate Bertlmann
(courtesy Galerie Steinek)
Christian Eisenberger
(courtesy Galerie Krinzinger)
Aaron Ganz & Melo Kotz
Gelatin
Begi Guggenheim
Tobias Hoffknecht
(courtesy Galerie Crone)
Alfred Hrdlicka
(courtesy Galerie Hilger)
Anna Jermolaewa
Leopold Kessler
(courtesy Projektraum Viktor 
Bucher)
Ma Jia
Gigi Scherniko 
(Xenia Lesniewski & 
Norman Hildebrandt)
Franz West
(courtesy Galerie Elisabeth 
und Klaus Thoman)
Erwin Wurm
Heimo Zobernig
(courtesy Studio Heimo 
Zobernig)

Performances:

Guadalupe Aldrete
Club Fortuna 
(Xenia Lesniewski, Nana 
Mandl & Sarah Sternat)
Ida-Marie Corell
Iris Dittler
Natalia Dominguez 
Rangel
Aldo Giannotti
Leon Höllhumer
Sophia Hörmann
Albert Mayr
Midori Mitamura*
Johann Neumeister, Nino 
Stelzl & Michael Fischer
Jianan Qu
Jen Rosenblit
Nikolaus Ruchnewitz
Robert Schwarz
Marianne Stålhös
Shinpei Takeda*

and others, please check 
the daily performance 
schedule online on 
www.parallelvienna.com

*in cooperation with 
„JAPAN UNLIMITED curated 
by Marcello Farabegoli 
@ frei_raum Q21 exhibition 
space MuseumsQuartier 
Wien, www.q21.at

PARALLEL 
EINKAUFSZENTRUM
EG.20 

www.parallelvienna.com
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GALERIE GANS
EG. 16

Milan Kralj
Christoph Rode

Kirchberggasse 4
1070 Vienna, Austria

www.galerie-gans.at

GALERIE JÜNGER
3.57

Karin Ferrari
Christian Rothwangl

Paniglgasse 17a
1040 Vienna, Austria

www.galerie-juenger.at

GALERIE KUNST & 
HANDEL
3.10

Wolfgang Ernst

Bürgergasse 5
8010 Graz, Austria

www.kunstundhandel.com

GALERIE LISI 
HÄMMERLE
3.03, 3.08, 3.09

Michaela Konrad
Claudia Larcher
Liddy Scheffknecht

Anton-Schneider-Straße 4a
6900 Bregenz, Austria

www.galerie-lisihaemmerle.
at

GALERIE MAXIMILIAN 
HUTZ
3.01

Gottfried Bechtold
Barbara Anna Husar

Roseggerstraße 4
6890 Lustenau, Austria

www.galeriemaximilianhutz.
at

GALERIE RHOMBERG
3.49

Michael Ziegler

Templstraße 2-4
6020 Innsbruck, Austria

www.galerie-rhomberg.at

GALERIE RUDOLF LEEB
3.33

Veronika Suschnig

Kaiserstraße 76
1070 Wien, Austria

www.galerierudolfleeb.at

GALERIE SCHLOSS 
PARZ
3.07

Sebastian Speckmann

Parz 1
4710 Grieskirchen, Austria

www.galerieschlossparz.at

GALERIE SOPHIA 
VONIER
3.60

Elisa Alberti

Wiener-Philharmoniker-Gas-
se 3
5020 Salzburg, Austria

www.galerievonier.com

GALERIE ZIMMER-
MANN KRATOCHWILL
3.21

Klaus Wanker

Opernring 7
8010 Graz, Austria

www.zimmermann-kratoch-
will.com

GALERIE3
3.22

Annemarie Arzberger

Alter Platz 25
9020 Klagenfurt, Austria

www.galerie3.com

AA COLLECTIONS
3.55

Alessa Esteban
Ines Kaufmann
Georgij Melnikov
Ela A.Sattler
Lucretia Schmidt

Reindorfgasse 9
1150 Vienna, Austria

www.aacollections.net

ANZENBERGER-
GALLERY
3.56

Gabriela Morawetz

Absberggasse 27
1100 Vienna, Austria

www.anzenbergergallery.
com

ARTDEPOT GALLERY
EG. 17

Nora Schöpfer

Maximilianstraße 3
6020 Innsbruck, Austria

www.artdepot.co.at

BAHA FINE ART
3.50

Ernst Miesgang

Schulerstraße 15
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.bahafineart.com

CHARIM GALERIE
3.53

Markus Krottendorfer

Dorotheergasse 12
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.charimgalerie.at

CONTEMPORARY ART 
ADVISORS
2.11

Aida Mahmudova

Wiedner Hauptstraße 57
1040 Vienna, Austria

www.contemporaryartadvi-
sors.com

GABRIELE SENN 
GALERIE
3.13

Barbara Mungenast
Hans Weigand

Schleifmühlgasse 1a
1040 Vienna, Austria

www.galeriesenn.at

GALERIE ARTECONT
3.34

Markus Riebe

Opernring 21
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.contemporary.arte-
mons.at

GALERIE ELISABETH & 
KLAUS THOMAN
EG. 11

Eva Bodnár
Arnulf Rainer

Seilerstätte 7
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.galeriethoman.com

GALLERY STATEMENTS
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A TO B CURATED BY 
ADRIAN KOWANZ
2.49

Ziva Drvaric
Sarah Glück
Raphael Haider
Lukas Matuschek
Marlene Posch
Sebastian Wallentin
Suchart Wannaset

www.kowanz.com

AINEX PRESENTED BY 
WIENER ART 
FOUNDATION
2.12

Arts of the Working 
Class
Toni Badrutt
Jagoda Bednarsky
Dorothee Diebold
Charlotte Klobassa
CLUB FORTUNA
Xenia Lesniewski
Zoë Claire Miller
Crystin Moritz
Gigi Scherniko

www.ainex.pro

AK46
2.65

Jose Manuel Pérez 
Ferrandez
Jakob Kolb
Raul Paez

PROJECT STATEMENTS
Kreitnergasse 46/1
1160 Vienna, Austria

www.facebook.com/ate-
lierkolb/

AP KUNSTART FUND
2.71

Franciszek Araszkie-
wicz
Beata Malinowska-Pe-
telenz

Kazimierza Wielkiego 32/7
Cracow, Poland

www.apkunstart.org

ARRIVAL FIRST
2.70

Jakob Ehrlich
Gunda Gruber
Johannes Heuer
Sali Ölhafen
Gabriele Schöne
Christiane Spatt
Birgit Zinner

Mittersteig 2b/13
1050 Vienna, Austria

www.arrivalfirst.at

AVRAMIDIS_
KALETSCH_
PROJECTSPACE
3.59

Julia Avramidis
Clemens Kaletsch

BASEMENT
2.33

Sophie Dvořák
Minna Kangasmaa
Susanne Thiemann

Grundsteingasse 8
1160 Vienna, Austria

www.basement-wien.at

BILLYTOWN
2.73

Melle de Boer
Afra Eisma
Robbin Heyker
Robbert Pauwels

Helena van Doeverenplant-
soen 3
2512 ZB The Hague, The 
Netherlands

www.billytown.org

BÜRO 
WELTAUSSTELLUNG
EG. 18 
revue
Christian Eisenberger 
Sara Glaxia
Franz Graf 
Martin Grandits
Mario Grubisic
Begi Guggenheim 
Axel Hoedt 
Kocherscheidt &
Zallmann
George Kubla
Michi Lukas
Albert Mayr

GALERIE 422
3.15

Florian Nitsch

An der Traunbrücke 9-11
4810 Gmunden, Austria

www.galerie422.at

GPLCONTEMPORARY
3.36

Mela Diamant

Preßgasse 30
1040 Vienna, Austria

www.gplcontemporary.com

HO GALLERY
3.41

GLOD

Seilerstätte 16

www.ho-gallery.com

IKO-ART
3.32

Wolfgang Fürst

Piaristengasse 17-18a
1080 Vienna, Austria

www.iko-art.com

HILGER NEXT
3.23

Martin Tardy

Absberggasse 27
1100 Vienna, Austria

www.hilger.at

GALERIE STEINEK
3.25

Anouk Lamm Anouk

Eschenbachgasse 4
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.steinek.at

TASSILO USNER 
CONTEMPORARY ART
3.18

Alex Katz
Sanne Maloe Slecht
Andrea Torres Balaguer

Am Ausfergenufer 4
5400 Hallein, Austria

www.tassilo-usner.com

UNTTLD 
CONTEMPORARY
3.19

Christian Bazant-Hege-
mark
Sofia Goscinski
Caroline Heider

Schleifmühlgasse 5
1040 Vienna, Austria

www.unttld-contemporary.
com

WOP WORKS ON 
PAPER
3.02

David Eisl

Burggasse 69/2
1070 Vienna, Austria

www.wopwien.com
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FOTOGALERIE WIEN
2.41

Thomas Albdorf
Robert Bodnar
Katharina Cibulka
Markus Guschelbauer
Olena Newkryta
Corinne Rusch
Lea Titz
Christina Werner

Währinger Straße 59
1090 Vienna, Austria

www.fotogalerie-wien.at

GALERIE SPZ
2.48

Eliška Konečná
Matěj Smetana

Pštrossova 8 
110 00 Prague, Czech Re-
public

www.galeriespz.com

GOMO
2.68

Nicoleta Auersperg
Magdalena Kreinecker
Mara Novak
Ivan Pérard
Dorothea Trappel
Natalie Wilke

Volkertplatz 8
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.gomoartspace.com

GOTTREKORDER
2.55

Andre Baschlakow
Jeremy Glogan
Kathrin Hanga
Robert di Pauli Gruber
Stephanie Stern

Rechbauerstraße 19a
8010 Graz, Austria

www.gottrekorder.com

HELMUTS ART CLUB
EG. 10

www.helmutsclub.com

HM COMMUNICATION
EG. 8

Georg Pruscha

www.hmcommunication.eu

HORIZONT GALLERY
3.26

George Crîngaşu
Mark Fridvalszki
Liz Nielsen

Zichy Jenő u. 32 
1066 Budapest, Hungary

www.horizontgaleria.hu

IN SITU CURATED BY 
MARIA CHRISTINE 
HOLTER 
2.72

Maria Bussmann
Barbara Höller
Peter Kislinger
Olaf Osten
Agnes Prammer

Boltzmanngasse 13/10
1090 Vienna, Austria

www.mariaholter.at/in_situ

INTAKT – INTER-
NATIONALE AKTIONS-
GEMEINSCHAFT  
BILDENDER
KÜNSTLERINNEN
3.30

Stella Bach
Christine Baumann
Maria Bergstötter
Barbara Brigola
Karin Binder
Julia Bugram
Crisfor
Dorothea Demus-
Schneider
Fria Elfen
Lisa Est
Brigitte Gauss
Regina Hadraba
Elisabeth Hansa
Barbara Höller
Gerti Hopf

Crystin Moritz
Michaela Moscouw
Johann Neumeister
Josip Novosel
Oswald Oberhuber
Katherina Olschbaur
Panos Papadopoulos
Parastu
Rade Petrasevic
Alexander Ruthner
Peter Sandbichler
Björn Segschneider
Elfie Semotan
Sophia Süssmilch
Hans Weigand
Franz West
Erwin Wurm
Heimo Zobernig

Praterstrasse 42/1/3
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.artfoundation.at
www.bueroweltausstellung.
com

DESSOUS
2.52

Hans Ahnert
Omar Al Kaissi
Jochen Gasser
Mathias Hanin
Kalina Horon
Stefan Matthes
Lieber Michael
Kathi Power
Gert Resinger
Lena Rot
Marie Vermont
Anny Wass
Osama Zatar
Anton-Scharff-Gasse 4

1120 Vienna, Austria
www.thedessous.com

EVERYBODY NEEDS 
ART/ENA VIEWING 
SPACE
2.14

Lőrinc Borsos
János Brückner 
Jakub Choma 
József Csató 
Zuzanna Czebatul 
Maja Djordjevic 
Yusuke Fukui 
Cristina Garrido 
Tamás Kaszás 
Rade Petrasevic 
Gábor Pintér
Emir Sehanovic
János Sugár 
Robotto-Ottó Szabó 
Márton Emil Tóth 
Ádám Ulbert 
Tom Volkaert & more

Budafoki út 10/c
1111 Budapest, Hungary

www.everybodyneedsart.
com

FAN FINE ART 
NETWORK
EG. 15

Valentin Postlmayr
Praterstraße 70
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.fineartnetwork.net

OFFSPACE FLAT1
3.42

Karin Maria Pfeifer
Sula Zimmerberger

U-Bahnbogen 6-7
1060 Vienna, Austria

www.flat1.at

FLIEGENDE GALERIE
2.64

Jungfrau Johanna Art-
mann
Franz Braun
Sophie Esslinger
Rudolf Fitz
Lubomir Hnatovic
Jeanine Lehninger
Stephan Ois
Caroline Seiffert
Jonathan Seiffert
Austin Settle

Auhofstraße 58/1
1130 Vienna, Austria

www.fliegendegalerie.at

FLUX23
3.22

Hugo Brazao
Terese Kasalicky
Rohullah Kazimi
Sylvia Manfreda

Novaragasse 55/2/19
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.galerie3.com
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Katharina Tiwald
Kay Walkowiak
Anna Weidenholzer
WHW
Barbara Zeman

Währinger Straße 59
1090 Vienna, Austria

www.kunsthalleexnergasse.
wuk.at

KUNSTRAUM AM 
SCHAUPLATZ
2.27

Maximiliano León
Claudia Schumann

Praterstraße 42
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.k-r-a-s.com

KUNSTRAUM RETZ
3.48

Heide Aufgewekt 
Brigitte Corell 
Behruz Heschmat 
Johannes Heuer 
Thaer Maarouf 
Benoît Maubrey 
Monika Pichler 
Hans Pollhammer 
Alexandra Ranner
Frenzi Rigling
Susken Rosenthal

Kremserstraße 16
2070 Retz, Austria

www.kunstraumretz.com

KUNSTRAUM SUPER
2.47

interaction with the 
audience

Schönbrunner Straße 10
1050 Vienna, Austria

www.supersuper.at

KUNSTVEREIN BADEN
EG. 14

Christopher Chaplin
Cornelia König
Rosa Roedelius

Beethovengasse 7
2500 Baden, Austria

www.kunstvereinbaden.at

KUNSTVEREIN 
SCHATTENDORF
2.08

Valentin Aigner
Siggi Hofer
Luisa Kasalicky 
Felizitas Moroder
Anneliese Schrenk 
Michael Strasser
Gerhard Veismann
Laura Wagner

Baumgartnerstraße 2
7022 Schattendorf, Austria

www.kunstverein.schatten-
dorf.com

LLLLLL
2.50

Christoph Srb
Reinhold Zisser

Seidlgasse 14
1030 Vienna, Austria

www.llllll.at

LOL – LOTTERIE  
OF LIFE
2.31

Nathalie Badr

MNW MALERINNEN-
NETZWERK 
BERLIN/LEIPZIG
2.40

Isabell Dutoit
Heike Kelter
Kathrin Landa
Catherine Lorent
Justine Otto
Ann-Kathrin Schaffner
Eva Schwab
Tanja Selzer
Sophie von Stillfried
Alex Tennigkeit
Miriam Vlaming

Paul-Lincke-Ufer 6
10999 Berlin, Germany

www.malerinnennetzwerk.
com

Friederike Hubatschek
Teresa Kacprzak-Nied-
zialkowski
Ines Kaufmann
Gudrun Kaitna-Engel
Solange Keschmann
Ilse Kilic
Susanne Kompast
Bärbl Kopr
Claudia Kragulj
Nali Kukelka
Leonie Lehner
Gudrun Lenk-Wane
Karin Mack
Sarah Mang
Anna Rafetseder
Gisela Reimer
Johanna Tatzgern
Gerlinde Thuma
Julia Überreither
Ute Unger
Linde Waber
Jana Wisniewski

Währinger Straße 59
1090 Vienna, Austria

www.intakt-kuenstlerinnen.
com

INSTANT-EDITION
2.06

Jürgen Bauer 
Stefan Draschan 
Gianmaria Gava
Birgit Graschopf 
Moussa Kone 
Franziska Maderthaner 
Markus Schlee
Patrick Schmierer 
Martin Schnur 

Werner Schrödl 
Adam Wiener

Neubaugasse 68/8
1070 Vienna, Austria

www.instant-edition.at

KOLONIE 5
EG. 13

Bernd Püribauer

Hamburgerstraße 11
1050 Vienna, Austria

www.kolonie5.at

KUNST AB HINTERHOF
2.02

Florian Appelt
Rene Berghold
Esther Eigner
Sophie Esslinger
Ana Fernandes
Nina Fountedakis
Jari Genser
Christina Gschwantner
Jana Kolbert 
Sylvia Kummer
Ahoo Maher
Zhanina Marinova
Carina Papouschek
Justas Pranevicius
Sabine Rauth
Philipp Renda
Astrid Rothaug
Anna Schmoll
Linda Steiner
Benny Thiele
Eirini Tiniakou

Markus Tozzer
Corinna Wrana
Carlo Zappella
Oksana Zmiyevska

Kuffnergasse 7
1160 Vienna, Austria

www.kunstabhinterhof.at

KUNSTHALLE 
EXNERGASSE | WUK
2.59

Theodora Bauer
Peter Blakeney
Cäcilia Brown
Nicolò Degiorgis
Carola Dertnig 
Raphaela Edelbauer
Eva Egermann
Natascha Gangl
G.R.A.M.
Reni Hofmüller
Nabila Irshaid
Ernst Logar
Barbi Markovic
Michail Michailov
Lina Morawetz
Maria Muhar
Isin Önol
Fritz Ostermayer
Judith Nika Pfeifer
Sasha Pirker
Lisl Ponger
Gerald Raunig
Sophie Reyer
Christine Schöffler
Dietmar Schwärzler
Stefanie Seibold
Olia Sosnovskaya
Michael Strasser
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OPEN SPACE – VEREIN 
FÜR EIN NEUES 
FORUM VON KUNST 
UND VISUELLER 
KULTUR
2.67

Turan Aksoy
Elena Cologni
Elvedin Klačar
Hasan Özgür Top

Czerninplatz 2/34
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.openspace-zkp.org

ORTNER 2
EG. 09

Julia Gutweniger
Anne-Clara Stahl

Sonnenfelsgasse 8
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.ortner2.at

PERISCOPE
EG. 06

Stefan Heizinger
Anja Heymann
Bernhard Lochmann
Olena Newkryta
Karin Peyker
Elisabeth Schmirl

Sterneckstraße 10
5020 Salzburg, Austria

www.periscope.at

PHILOMENA+
2.35

Thaer Maarouf
Nabil Saouabi

Heinestraße 40
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.philomena.plus

POEMS WITHOUT 
BORDERS
2.03

Alina Bliumis
Jeff Bliumis

www.alinabliumis.com
www.jeffbliumis.com

PROJEKTRAUM LUCAS 
CUTURI
3.29

Philipp Schweiger

Neustiftgasse 107/5
1070 Vienna, Austria

www.lucascuturi.at

PROJEKTRAUM 
STATION WIEN-WEST
3.40

Reinhard Bernsteiner
Max Bühlmann
Andreas Donhauser

Heidulf Gerngross
Heiri Häflinger
Anton Herzl
Fred Jelinek
Stefan Joham
Natia Kalandadze
Franz Kapfer
Leopold Kessler
Herbert Lachmayer
Benedikt Ledebur
Michael Mautner
Andrew Mezvinsky
Gilo Moroder
Franz West
Hans Riedel
Rudolf Polanszky
Phillipp Quehenberger
Tamuna Sirbiladze
Ronald Zechner

Neubaugasse 7
1070 Vienna, Austria

www.atelierfranzwest.at

PROJEKTRAUM 
VIKTOR BUCHER
2.01

Alfredo Barsuglia
Aldo Giannotti
Marlene Hausegger
Leopold Kessler
Josef Trattner
Tsai-Ju Wu

Praterstraße 13/1/2
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.projektraum.at

MEDO ART AND MON-
DIAL RESEARCH E.U
2.66

Wei Fei
Liu Guangyun
Qu Jianan
Song Jing
Li Yongzheng
Ma Zhandong

Bloch-Bauer Promenade 28
1100 Vienna, Austria

www.medo.co.at

MEMPHIS
2.13

New Noveta:
Keira Fox
Ellen Freed
Vindinatrix:
David Aird

Untere Donaulände 12
4020 Linz, Austria

www.memphismemph.is

MODULART
2.07

Joseph Marsteurer

Große Sperlgasse 32-34/2
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.modulart.at

MOTA – MUSEUM OF 
TRANSITORY ART – 
LJUBLJANA
3.20

Nonument Group

Afrikanergasse 11/14
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.nonument.org

presented by BEAMY.space

MZ*BALTAZAR’S 
LABORATORY
2.69

Stephanie Misa

Wallensteinstraße 38-40/8
1200 Vienna, Austria

www.mzbaltazarslaborato-
ry.org

NEW JÖRG
2.79

Julia S. Goodman

curated by Alexandra-
Maria Toth & Michael 
Wonnerth-Magnusson

Jägerstraße 56
1200 Vienna, Austria
www.newjoerg.at

NOTGALERIE
3.38

Gianin Conrad
Bartosz Dolhun
FXXIN i̶s̶m̶ Toshain/Ceeh
Peter Fritzenwallner
Anne Gammelgaard
Thomas Garcia
Anne Glassner
Luisa Kasalicky
Alfred Lenz
Andrea Lüth
Gerald Rossbacher
Andreas Perkmann 
Berger
Sergey Rozhin
Christoph Schwarz
Šárka Telecká
Kristin Weissenberger
Gerald Zahn
Siegfried Zaworka
Reinhold Zisser

Urbanes Feld, Aspern Nord
1220 Vienna, Austria

www.notgalerie.at

Notgalerie in collaboration 
with ONE MONEV Gallery 
(Sofia, BG), Balzer Projects 
(Basel, CH) & The House of 
Arts (Brünn, CZ)
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Nina Höchtl
Minna Henriksson
Melanie Jackson
Vinko Nino Jaeger
Discipline Journal
Eisa Jocson
Helsinki
Anna Kinbom
Karolina Kucia 
KünAg16 
Katharina Luksch
Amanda Piña/ nadapro-
ductions
Queer Southeast Asia: A 
Literary Journal of Trans-
gressive Art
Rab Rab Press
Mariel Rodriguez
Claudia Sandoval-
Romero
Multiple Spirits
Deniz Sözen
Third Text
Valiz
VBKÖ Archives
Christina Werner
Angela Wiederman
Julia Wieger
Women‘s Resource 
Center Armenia
Zaglossus, & more
Khadija von Zinnenburg
Krёlex zentre

VBKÖ in collaboration with 
Mika Maruyama & Aki Namba

Maysedergasse 2/28
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.vbkoe.org

VENT GALLERY
2.51

Christiane Peschek
Philipp Pess
Michaela Putz

Lange Gasse 2
1080 Vienna, Austria

www.ventgallery.com

WALTZ OF THE WEST 
BY MARCO WALKER
2.32

Marco Walker

www.marcowalker.com

WERKSTADT GRAZ
3.28

Alfredo Barsuglia
Joachim Baur
Songül Boyraz
Bazon Brock
Christian Egger
Karin Frank
Seiichi Furuya
Hil de GARD
G.R.A.M.
Natia Kalandadze
Nicole Malbec
Gilo Moroder
Ursula Neugebauer
Nana Schulz
Timm Ulrichs
Peter Weibel
Franz West & more

Sporgasse 16
8010 Graz, Austria

www.werkstadt.at

ZEIN EDITIONS
3.46

Alfredo Barsuglia
Nick Oberthaler
Sophia Süssmilch
Tomak
Andreas Werner

Albrechtsbergergasse 15
1120 Vienna, Austria

www.zein.at

Zein Editions in collabor-
ation with Frameshore

RETHINKING 
VULNERABILITY 
BY BÁRBARA MOURA
2.39

Anna Bochkova
Spencer Chalk-Levy
Bárbara Moura
Danielle Pamp
Michèle Pauty 
Anna Sampson

SCHULE FRIEDL 
KUBELKA FÜR 
KÜNSTLERISCHE 
PHOTOGRAPHIE
2.37

Batja Ferch
Julia Hürner
Jasmin Kassai
Noah-Jan Kleist Ferreras
Julia Kronberger
Felix Pacher
Paula Peters
David Schermann
Angelus Schnabel
India Seehofer
Verena Tscherner
Teresa Wagenhofer
Theresa Wey
Laura Wichmann

Neubaugasse 64-66/1/5a
1070 Vienna, Austria

www.schulefriedlkubelka.at

SUPER-CANDY-POP! 
BY ELIOT THESUPER
2.30

ELIOT theSuper

www.supereliot.de

SUZIE SHRIDE: 
RAT RIGHTS
2.54

AiDieDie
Ajukaja
Beauties of the Night
Merlin Carpenter
Trink Floyd
Rainer Grilberger
Anna Jermolaewa
Edith Karlson
Jenya Kukoverov
Kalifornia Kurt
Marian Luft
Ann Muller
Apocalypso Mike
Kinky Muppets
RatRights:
 (& Thomas Brandstät-
ter) with Tobias Lintl
Szimon Raymon
Klemens Waldhuber
Simon Walterer

Girardigasse 10
1060 Vienna, Austria

www.suzieshride.com

T/ABOR
2.38

Michael Baumgartner
Jen Rosenblit

Taborstraße 51/3
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.facebook.com/dastabor

TRANSFORMARTAT- 
ION BY COCO WASABI
2.28

Coco Wasabi

www.cocowasabi.com

VBKÖ VEREINIGUNG  
BILDENDER KÜNSTLER- 
INNEN ÖSTERREICHS
2.34

Elke Auer 
Akitonixin
Are We There Yet
Academy of Fine Arts at 
the University of the Arts 
Mieke Bal
Veronika Burger
Hotel Butterfly
Carroll
Casco Art Institute:  
Working for the Commons 
Louise Deininger
Veronika Dirnhofer
Sophie Dvořák & 
Andrea Salzmann
Hilde Fuchs
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Magdalena Triendl
Alexandra Zaitseva

Video and Video Installation
Academy of Fine Arts Vienna
Lehargasse 8
1060 Vienna, Austria

www.akbild.ac.at

UNIVERSITÄT FÜR 
ANGEWANDTE KUNST
2.63

Klasse Transmediale 
Kunst | Brigitte Kowanz

Peter Kozek
Alexander Martinz
Martina Menegon
Milan Mladenovic
Marie Reichel
Mariya Vasilyeva

Oskar-Kokoschka-Platz 1 
EG/Hofatelier
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.transmedialekunst.
com

INSTITUTIONS

SALZBURG //
OBERÖSTERREICH 
PREISTRÄGERINNEN
2.62

Alexandra Baumgartner
Manfred Grübl
Bianca Regl
Kay Walkowiak

Kunst im Traklhaus
Waagplatz 1a
5020 Salzburg, Austria

www.salzburg.gv.at

Land Oberösterreich
Landhausplatz 1
4021 Linz, Austria

www.land-oberoesterreich.
gv.at

PAINTERLY CURATED 
BY SIMEON BRUGGER 
& MAXIMILIAN 
THOMAN
2.61

Andrea Lüth
Sophia Mairer
Leander Schwazer
Lukas Thaler

supported by Land Tirol

AKADEMIE DER 
BILDENDEN KÜNSTE
2.44

Klasse Erweiterter 
malerischer Raum 
| Daniel Richter

Lehargasse 8
1060 Vienna, Austria

www.akbild.ac.at

AKADEMIE DER 
BILDENDEN KÜNSTE
2.57

Klasse Kunst und 
Fotografie 
| Martin Guttmann

Lea Abendstein
Jamileh Azadfallah
Katharina Balgavy
Amy Bartoli
Joachim Bogedal 
Emma Braun
Anna Brosch
Dominik Buda
Benedikt Büllingen
Laura Ettel
Ana Paula F
Flora Franke
Stefanie Guserl
Kathrin Hanga
Laura Hatting
Käthe Ivansich

Elena Kristofor
Viktoria Morgenstern
Katharina Michelitsch
Kleymenova Olesya 
Igor Ripak
Lisa Schwarz
Lena Schwingshandl
Nora Severios
Steven Simon
Laura Sperl
Mathias Svoboda
Antonia Wagner Strauss

Lehargasse 8
1060 Vienna, Austria

www.akbild.ac.at

AKADEMIE DER 
BILDENDEN KÜNSTE 
2.45

Klasse Video und 
Videoinstallation 
| Klasse Dorit Margreiter

Marzieh Emadi
Katrin Euller
Valerie Habsburg
Elham Hadian
Luisa Hübner
Lars* Kollros
Arash Lorestani 
Hyeji Nam
Anja Nowak 
Camila Rhodi
Sina Saadat
Melisande Seebald
HaNam Tran 
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Adnan Alijagic 2.74
Alice von Alten 2.77
Olivia Altmann 3.47
Schirin Charlot 3.45
Katharina Cibulka EG. 07
Karoline Dausien 2.23
Veronika Eberhart 2.20
Violetta Ehnsperg 2.78
Ben Fodor 3.16
Kerstin von Gabain 2.43
Philipp Gehmacher 2.29

Jennifer Gelardo 2.85
Nadia Guerroui 2.76
Barbara Hainz 2.89
Kathrin Hanga 2.56
Helmut Heiss 2.83
Katharina Höglinger 2.19
Julia Hohenwarter 2.80
Kalina Horon 3.31
Ma Jia 2.17
Fernando Mesquita 2.84
Evelyn Plaschg 2.86

ARTIST STATEMENTS
curated by Stefan Bidner and Antje Prisker

PARALLEL INTERVENTIONS
curated by Stefan Bidner and Antje Prisker

Laurent Ajina EG.03
Brishty Alam 2.09
Steffi Alte 3.43
Nataša Berk 3.27
Pauline Debrichy 2.90
Daniel Ecker 3.05
Christian Egger 2.10
Christian Eisenberger 
EG.01
Scott Clifford Evans & 
George Rei 3.24
Julian Feritsch 2.81

Thomas Geiger 3.11
Manfred Grübl 3.39
Hannah Hansel 2.04
Luise Hardegg 2.53
Markus Hiesleitner 2.82
Axel Koschier 3.44
Michi Lukas EG.05
Björn Segschneider 
EG.18 + 3.38a
Maksudyan Sisters 3.06
Phelim McConigly 2.05
Johann Neumeister & 

Jakob Rockenschaub 2.87
Elisabeth von 
Samsonow 3.58
Nino Stelzl 2.18
Céline Struger 2.75
Annette Tesarek 3.54
Milen Till 2.25
Chin Tsao 2.26
Andreas Waldén 3.14
Laura Wagner 2.16
Amelie Zadeh 2.24

Florian Balcarek 2.21
Elsa Okazaki 3.04
Georg Petermichl 3.12
Bianca Phos 2.36
Moritz Polansky 3.17
Patrícia J. Reis 2.60
Nikolaus Ruchnewitz 3.51
Peter Sandbichler EG.04
Josef Trattner & Esther 
Vörösmarty 2.46
Manfred Unger 3.35
Marie Alice Wolfszahn & 
Manuel Biedermann 2.22

PARTNERS

COLLECTORS AGENDA
3.52

Martin Lukáč

Franz-Josefs-Kai 3/16
1010 Vienna, Austria

www.collectorsagenda.com

C/O VIENNA 
MAGAZINE
EG.02

Lilienbrunngasse 18/2/Pf 4
1020 Vienna, Austria

www.redost.com

PARNASS
EG.12

Cäcilia Brown
Melanie Ender
Julia Haugeneder
Olivia Kaiser
Nika Kupyrova

Loquaiplatz 12/6
1060 Vienna, Austria

www.parnass.at

SPIKE ART MAGAZINE
2.88

Cory Arcangel

Nina Beier
Tom Burr
Simon Denny
Gelatin
Bjarne Melgaard
Gerwald Rockenschaub
Lu Yang
Heimo Zobernig

Löwengasse 18/13c
1030 Vienna, Austria

www.spikeartmagazine.com

BUDxPROJECT –
THEORIES OF SPACE
3.37

Thomas Waidhofer

www.thomaswaidhofer.com

BUD ART ROOM
2.58

Sebastian Schager

Museumsplatz 1,
1070 Vienna, Austria
www.janarnoldgallery.com

in collaboration with Artis.
love and Jan Arnold Gallery, 
Vienna

HOHENBERG EVENT & 
PROJETCS
2.42

Stephan Bentzel
Isabelle Hohenberg
Ferdinand Bagusat

Eberhard-Fugger-Strasse 
3/1
5020 Salzburg, Austria

www.bentzel-sturmfeder.de

SALVATION BY 
NEULANDFILM
2.15

Laurent Ajina
James Allen
Maximilian Brunner

Universitätsstraße 6
1090 Vienna, Austria

www.neulandfilm.at
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LASSALLESTRASSE

GROUND FLOOR

EG.01  
EG.02  
EG.03  
EG.04  
EG.05  
EG.06  
EG.07
EG.08   
EG.09
EG.10   
EG.11

EG.12
EG.13 
EG.14 
EG.15
EG.16 
EG.17
EG. 18
EG. 19

EG. 20
EG.21
EG.22

Christian Eisenberger Int.
C/O VIENNA MAGAZINE
Laurent Ajina Int.
Peter Sandbichler Int.
Michi Lukas Int.
periscope
Katharina Cibulka
HM Communication
Ortner 2 
Helmuts Art Club
Galerie Elisabeth & 
Klaus Thoman
PARNASS
Kolonie 5
Kunstverein Baden
fAN Fine Art Network
Galerie Gans
artdepot gallery
Büro Weltausstellung
PARALLEL SKULPTUR UND 
PERFORMANCE PARCOURS
PARALLEL EINKAUFSZENTRUM
Katharina Cibulka Int.
Moritz Polansky Int.
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Billytown
Adnan Alijagic
Céline Struger
Nadia Guerroui
Alice von Alten
Violetta Ehnsperg
New Jörg
Julia Hohenwarter
Julian Feritsch Int.
Markus Hiesleitner Int.
Helmut Heiss
Fernando Mesquita
Jennifer Gelardo 
Evelyn Plaschg
Jakob Rockenschaub
Spike Art Magazine
Barbara Hainz
Pauline Debrichy Int.

2.73
2.74
2.75
2.76
2.77
2.78
2.79
2.80
2.81
2.82
2.83
2.84
2.85
2.86
2.87
2.88
2.89
2.90

2. FLOOR

2.01  
2.02  
2.03   
2.04
2.05  
2.06  
2.07  
2.08   
2.09  
2.10  
2.11   
2.12  
2.13  
2.14  
2.15  
2.16  
2.17
2.18  
2.19  
2.20  
2.21   

2.22    

2.23
2.24  
2.25  
2.26  
2.27
2.28      
2.29  
2.30  
2.31
2.32   

2.33  
2.34  
2.35  
2.36  
2.37  

Projektraum Viktor Bucher
Kunst ab Hinterhof
Poems Without Borders
Hannah Hansel Int.
Phelim McConigly Int.
instant-edition
modulart 
Kunstverein Schattendorf
Brishty Alam Int.
Christian Egger Int. 
Contemporary Art Advisors
AINEX 
Memphis
Everybody Needs Art
Salvation by Neulandfilm
Laura Wagner
Ma Jia
Nino Stelzl
Katharina Höglinger
Veronika Eberhart
Johann Neumeister & 
Florian Balcarek Int.
Marie Alice Wolfszahn & 
Manuel Biedermann Int.
Karoline Dausien
Amelie Zadeh
Milen Till
Chin Tsao
Kunstraum am Schauplatz 
TransformARTation
Philipp Gehmacher 
Super – Candy – POP!
LOL – Lotterie of Life  
Waltz of the West 
by Marco Walker
Basement
VBKÖ
philomena+
Bianca Phos Int.
Schule Friedl Kubelka für 

2.38  
2.39  
2.40  
2.41   
2.42  
2.43  
2.44 
2.45  
2.46  

2.47
2.48
2.49
2.50
2.51
2.52
2.53
2.54
2.55
2.56
2.57
2.58
2.59
2.60
2.61
2.62

2.63
2.64
2.65
2.66
2.67
2.68
2.69

2.70
2.71

2.72

künstlerische Photographie
T/abor 
Rethinking Vulnerability
MNW MalerinnenNetzWerk
Fotogalerie Wien
Hohenberg Event & Projetcs
Kerstin von Gabain
Klasse Daniel Richter
Klasse Dorit Margreiter
Josef Trattner & Esther 
Vörösmarty
Kunstraum SUPER
Galerie SPZ
A to B
LLLLLL
Vent Gallery
Dessous
Luise Hardegg Int.
Suzie Shride: Rat Rights
gottrekorder
Kathrin Hanga
Klasse Martin Gutmann
Bud Art Room
Kunsthalle Exnergasse WUK
Patrícia J. Reis Int.
Painterly
Salzburg // Oberösterreich 
PreisträgerInnen
Klasse Brigitte Kowanz
Fliegende Galerie
AK46
Medo Art
Open Space
GOMO
Mz*Baltazar’s 
Laboratory
Arrival First
AP KunstArt 
Fund
In Situ

LASSALLESTRASSE
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3.49
3.50
3.51
3.52
3.53
3.54
3.55
3.56
3.57
3.58
3.59
3.60

Galerie Rhomberg
Baha Fine Art
Nikolaus Ruchnewitz Int.
Collectors Agenda
Charim Galerie
Annette Tesarek
Aa Collections
Anzenberger Gallery
Galerie Jünger
Elisabeth von Samsonow
Avramidis_Kaletsch_Projectspace
Galerie Sophia Vonier

3. FLOOR

3.01  
3.02  
3.03
3.04  
3.05
3.06  
3.07  
3.08  
3.09  
3.10  
3.11     
3.12   
3.13  
3.14  
3.15  
3.16  
3.17  
3.18       

3.19  
3.20  
3.21   

3.22  
3.23  
3.24

3.25  
3.26  
3.27
3.27a  
3.28  
3.29  

Galerie Maximilian Hutz 
WOP Works on Paper
Galerie Lisi Hämmerle
Elsa Okazaki Int.
Daniel Ecker Int.
Maksudyan Sisters
Galerie Schloss Parz
Galerie Lisi Hämmerle
Galerie Lisi Hämmerle
Galerie Kunst und Handel
Thomas Geiger Int.
Georg Petermichl Int.
Gabriele Senn Galerie 
Andreas Waldén
Galerie 422
Ben Fodor
Moritz Polansky Int.
Tassilo Usner 
Contemporary Art
unttld contemporary
MoTa
Galerie Zimmermann 
Kratochwill
Galerie3/Flux23
Hilger NEXT
Scott Clifford Evans & 
George Rei Int.
Steinek Galerie
Horizont Gallery
Nataša Berk Int.
Galerie Frey
Werkstadt Graz
Projektraum Lucas Cuturi

3.30  
3.31   
3.32  
3.33  
3.34  
3.35  
3.36  
3.37 

3.38  
3.38a
3.39
3.40  
3.41   
3.42  
3.43  
3.44 
3.45  
3.46  
3.47  
3.48

IntAkt
Kalina Horon
IKO-ART
Galerie Rudolf Leeb
Galerie Artecont
Manfred Unger Int.
GPLcontemporary
BUDxPROJECT –
Theories of Space
Notgalerie
Björn Segschneider Int.
Manfred Grübl Int. 
Station Wien-West
HO Gallery 
Offspace Flat1
Steffi Alte Int.
Axel Koschier Int.
Schirin Charlot
Zein Editions 
Olivia Altmann
Kunstraum Retz

LASSALLESTRASSE
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D
Karoline Dausien 2.23
Pauline Debrichy 2.90
Nicolò Degiorgis 2.59
Louise Deininger 2.34
Dorothea Demus-
Schneider 3.30
Simon Denny 2.88
Carola Dertnig 2.59
Mela Diamant 3.36
Dorothee Diebold 2.12
Veronika Dirnhofer 2.34
Discipline Journal 2.34
Iris Dittler EG.19
Maja Djordjevic 2.14
Bartosz Dolhun 3.38
Andreas Donhauser 3.40
Stefan Draschan 2.06
Ziva Drvaric 2.49
Isabell Dutoit 2.40
Sophie Dvořák 2.33 + 2.34

E
Veronika Eberhart 2.20
Daniel Ecker 3.05
Raphaela Edelbauer 2.59
Eva Egermann 2.59
Christian Egger 2.10 + 3.28
Violetta Ehnsperg 2.78
Jakob Ehrlich 2.70
Esther Eigner 2.02
ELIOT theSuper 2.30
Christian Eisenberger  
EG.01 + EG. 18 + EG. 19
David Eisl 3.02
Afra Eisma 2.73
Fria Elfen 3.30
Marzieh Emadi 2.45
Melanie Ender EG. 12
Wolfgang Ernst 3.10

Sophie Esslinger 
2.02 + 2.64
Lisa Est 3.30
Alessa Esteban 3.55 
Laura Ettel 2.57
Katrin Euller 2.45

F
Ana Paula F 2.57
Wei Fei 2.66
Batja Ferch 2.37
Julian Feritsch 2.81
Ana Fernandes 2.02
Karin Ferrari 3.57
Michael Fischer EG.19
Rudolf Fitz 2.64
Trink Floyd 2.54
Ben Fodor 3.16
Club Fortuna EG. 19 + 2.12
Nina Fountedakis 2.02
Karin Frank 3.28
Flora Franke 2.57
Mark Fridvalszki 3.26
Peter Fritzenwallner 3.38
Hilde Fuchs 2.34
Yusuke Fukui 2.14
Wolfgang Fürst 3.32
Seiichi Furuya 3.28
FXXIN  i̶s̶m ̶Toshain/Ceeh 
3.38

G
G.R.A.M. 2.59 + 3.28
Kerstin von Gabain 2.43
Anne Gammelgaard 3.38
Natascha Gangl 2.59
Aaron Ganz & 
Melo Kotz
Thomas Garcia 3.38

Cristina Garrido 2.14
Jochen Gasser 2.52
Brigitte Gauss 3.30
Gianmaria Gava 2.06
Philipp Gehmacher 2.29
Thomas Geiger 3.11
Jennifer Gelardo 2.85
Gelatin EG. 19 + 2.88
Jari Genser 2.02
Heidulf Gerngross 3.40
Aldo Giannotti EG. 19  + 2.01
Anne Glassner 3.38
Sara Glaxia EG.18
GLOD 3.41
Jeremy Glogan 2.55
Sarah Glück 2.49
Julia S. Goodman 2.79
Sofia Goscinski 3.19
Franz Graf EG. 18
Martin Grandits EG. 18
Birgit Graschopf 2.06
Rainer Grilberger 2.54
Gunda Gruber 2.70
Mario Grubisic EG. 18
Manfred Grübl 2.62 + 3.39
Christina Gschwantner 2.02
Liu Guangyun 2.66
Nadia Guerroui 2.76
Begi Guggenheim 
EG. 18 + EG. 19
Markus Guschelbauer 2.41
Stefanie Guserl 2.57
Julia Gutweniger EG. 09

H
Valerie Habsburg 2.45
Elham Hadian 2.45
Regina Hadraba 3.30
Heiri Häflinger 3.40
Raphael Haider 2.49
Barbara Hainz 2.89

ARTISTS

A
Lea Abendstein 2.57
Academy of Fine Arts at 
the University of the 
Arts Helsinki 2.34
Hans Ahnert 2.52
AiDieDie 2.54
Valentin Aigner 2.08
Laurent Ajina EG.03 + 2.15
Ajukaja 2.54
Akitonixin 2.34
Turan Aksoy 2.67
Omar Al Kaissi 2.52
Brishty Alam 2.09
Thomas Albdorf 2.41
Elisa Alberti 3.60
Guadalupe Aldrete EG.19
Adnan Alijagic 2.74
James Allen 2.15
Steffi Alte 3.43
Alice von Alten 2.77
Olivia Altmann 3.47
Apocalypso Mike 2.54
Florian Appelt 2.02
Franciszek 
Araszkiewicz 2.71
Cory Arcangel 2.88
Are We There Yet 2.34
Jungfrau Johanna 
Artmann 2.64
Arts of the Working
Class 2.12
Annemarie Arzberger 3.22
Elke Auer 2.34
Nicoleta Auersperg 2.68
Heide Aufgewekt 3.48
Julia Avramidis 3.59
Jamileh Azadfallah 2.57

B
Stella Bach 3.30
Nathalie Badr 2.31
Toni Badrutt 2.12
Ferdinand Bagusat 2.42
Mieke Bal 2.34
Florian Balcarek 2.21
Katharina Balgavy 2.57
Alfredo Barsuglia 
2.01 + 3.28 + 3.46
Amy Bartoli 2.57
Andre Baschlakow 2.55
Theodora Bauer 2.59
Jürgen Bauer 2.06
Christine Baumann 3.30
Alexandra Baumgartner 2.62
Michael Baumgartner 2.38
Joachim Baur 3.28
Christian Bazant-
Hegemark 3.19
Beauties of the Night 2.54
Gottfried Bechtold 3.01
Jagoda Bednarsky 2.12
Nina Beier 2.88
Stephan Bentzel 2.42
Rene Berghold 2.02
Maria Bergstötter 3.30
Nataša Berk 3.27
Reinhard Bernsteiner 3.40
Renate Bertlmann EG. 19
Manuel Biedermann 2.22
Karin Binder 3.30
Peter Blakeney 2.59
Alina Bliumis 2.03
Jeff Bliumis 2.03
Anna Bochkova 2.39
Robert Bodnar 2.41
Eva Bodnár EG. 11
Melle de Boer 2.73

Joachim Bogedal 2.57
Lőrinc Borsos 2.14
Songül Boyraz 3.28
Thomas Brandstätter 2.54
Emma Braun 2.57
Franz Braun 2.64
Hugo Brazao 3.22
Barbara Brigola 3.30
Bazon Brock 3.28
Anna Brosch 2.57
Cäcilia Brown EG. 12  + 2.59
János Brückner 2.14
Maximilian Brunner 2.15
Dominik Buda 2.57
Julia Bugram 3.30
Max Bühlmann 3.40
Benedikt Büllingen 2.57
Veronika Burger 2.34
Tom Burr 2.88
Maria Bussmann 2.72

C
Merlin Carpenter 2.54
Casco Art Institute: Working 
for the Commons 2.34
Spencer Chalk-Levy 2.39
Christopher Chaplin EG. 14
Schirin Charlot 3.45
Jakub Choma 2.14
Katharina Cibulka  
EG. 07 + EG. 21 + 2.41
Scott Clifford Evans 3.24
Elena Cologni 2.67
Gianin Conrad 3.38
Brigitte Corell 3.48
Ida-Marie Corell EG.19
George Crîngaşu 3.26
Crisfor 3.30
József Csató  2.14
Zuzanna Czebatul 2.14
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3.03 + 3.08 + 3.09
Benedikt Ledebur 3.40
Leonie Lehner 3.30
Jeanine Lehninger 2.64
Gudrun Lenk-Wane 3.30
Alfred Lenz 3.38
Maximiliano León 2.27
Xenia Lesniewski 2.12
Lieber Michael 2.52
Tobias Lintl 2.54
Bernhard Lochmann EG. 06
Ernst Logar 2.59
Catherine Lorent 2.40
Arash Lorestani 2.45
Marian Luft 2.54
Martin Lukáč 3.52
Michi Lukas EG.05 + EG. 18
Katharina Luksch 2.34
Andrea Lüth 2.61 + 3.38

M
Thaer Maarouf 2.35 + 3.48
Karin Mack 3.30
Franziska Maderthaner 2.06
Ahoo Maher 2.02
Aida Mahmudova 2.11
Sophia Mairer 2.61
Maksudyan Sisters 3.06
Nicole Malbec 3.28
Beata Malinowska-Petelenz 
2.71
Sylvia Manfreda 3.22
Sarah Mang 3.30
Zhanina Marinova 2.02
Barbi Markovic 2.59
Joseph Marsteurer 2.07
Alexander Martinz 2.63
Stefan Matthes 2.52
Lukas Matuschek 2.49
Benoît Maubrey 3.48
Michael Mautner 3.40
Albert Mayr EG.18 + EG. 19
Phelim McConigly 2.05

Bjarne Melgaard 2.88
Georgij Melnikov 3.55 
Martina Menegon 2.63
Fernando Mesquita 2.84
Andrew Mezvinsky 3.40
Michail Michailov 2.59
Katharina Michelitsch 2.57
Ernst Miesgang 3.50
Zoë Claire Miller 2.12
Stephanie Misa 2.69
Midori Mitamura EG.19
Milan Mladenovic 2.63
Gabriela Morawetz 3.56
Lina Morawetz 2.59
Viktoria Morgenstern 2.57
Crystin Moritz 
EG. 18 + 2.12
Felizitas Moroder 2.08
Gilo Moroder 3.28 + 3.40
Michaela Moscouw EG. 18
Bárbara Moura 2.39
Maria Muhar 2.59
Ann Muller 2.54
Barbara Mungenast 3.13

N
Hyeji Nam 2.45
Ursula Neugebauer 3.28
Johann Neumeister 
EG. 18 + EG.19 + 2.21
New Noveta 2.13
Olena Newkryta 
EG. 06 + 2.41
Liz Nielsen 3.26
Florian Nitsch 3.15
Nonument Group 3.20
Mara Novak 2.68
Josip Novosel EG. 18
Anja Nowak 2.45

O
Oswald Oberhuber EG. 18
Nick Oberthaler 3.46
Stephan Ois 2.64
Elsa Okazaki 3.04
Kleymenova Olesya 2.57
Sali Ölhafen 2.70
Katherina Olschbaur EG. 18
Isin Önol 2.59
Olaf Osten 2.72
Fritz Ostermayer 2.59
Justine Otto 2.40
Hasan Özgür Top 2.67

P
Felix Pacher 2.37
Raul Paez 2.65
Danielle Pamp 2.39
Panos Papadopoulos 
EG. 18
Carina Papouschek 2.02
Parastu EG.18
Robert di Pauli Gruber 2.55
Michéle Pauty 2.39
Robbert Pauwels 2.73
Ivan Pérard 2.68
Jose Manuel Pérez Ferran-
dez 2.65
Andreas Perkmann Berger 
3.38
Christiane Peschek 2.51
Philipp Pess 2.51
Georg Petermichl 3.12
Paula Peters 2.37
Rade Petrasevic 
EG. 18 + 2.14
Karin Peyker EG. 06
Judith Nika Pfeifer 2.59
Karin Maria Pfeifer 3.42
Bianca Phos 2.36
Monika Pichler 3.48

Kathrin Hanga  
2.55 + 2.56 + 2.57
Mathias Hanin 2.52
Elisabeth Hansa 3.30
Hannah Hansel 2.04
Luise Hardegg 2.53
Laura Hatting 2.57
Julia Haugeneder EG. 12
Marlene Hausegger 2.01
Caroline Heider 3.19
Helmut Heiss 2.83
Stefan Heizinger EG. 06
Helmuts Art Club EG.10
Minna Henriksson 2.34
Anton Herzl 3.40
Behruz Heschmat 3.48
Johannes Heuer 
2.70 + 3.48
Robbin Heyker 2.73
Anja Heymann EG. 06
Markus Hiesleitner 2.82
Hil de GARD 3.28
Lubomir Hnatovic 2.64
Nina Höchtl 2.34
Axel Hoedt EG. 18
Siggi Hofer 2.08
Tobias Hoffknecht EG. 19
Reni Hofmüller 2.59
Katharina Höglinger 2.19
Leon Höllhumer EG.19
Isabelle Hohenberg 2.42
Julia Hohenwarter 2.80
Barbara Höller 2.72 + 3.30
Gerti Hopf 3.30
Sophia Hörmann EG. 19
Kalina Horon 2.52 + 3.31
Alfred Hrdlicka EG.19
Hotel Butterfly 2.34
Friederike 
Hubatschek 3.30
Luisa Hübner 2.45
Julia Hürner 2.37
Barbara Anna Husar 3.01

I
Nabila Irshaid 2.59
Käthe Ivansich 2.57

J
Melanie Jackson 2.34
Vinko Nino Jaeger 2.34
Fred Jelinek 3.40
Anna Jermolaewa 
EG. 19 + 2.54
Ma Jia EG.19 + 2.17
Qu Jianan 2.66
Song Jing 2.66
Eisa Jocson 2.34
Stefan Joham 3.40

K
Teresa Kacprzak-Niedzial-
kowski 3.30
Olivia Kaiser EG. 12
Gudrun Kaitna-Engel 3.30
Natia Kalandadze 
3.28 + 3.40
Clemens Kaletsch 3.59
Minna Kangasmaa 2.33
Franz Kapfer 3.40
Edith Karlson 2.54
Luisa Kasalicky 
2.08  + 3.38
Terese Kasalicky 3.22
Jasmin Kassai 2.37
Tamás Kaszás 2.14
Alex Katz 3.18
Ines Kaufmann 3.30 + 3.55 
Rohullah Kazimi 3.22
Heike Kelter 2.40
Solange Keschmann 3.30
Leopold Kessler 
EG. 19 + 2.01 + 3.40

Ilse Kilic 3.30
Anna Kinbom 2.34
Kinky Muppets 2.54
Peter Kislinger 2.72
Elvedin Klačar 2.67
Noah-Jan Kleist 
Ferreras 2.37
Charlotte Klobassa 2.12
Kocherscheidt & 
Zallmann EG. 18
Jakob Kolb 2.65
Jana Kolbert 2.02
Lars* Kollros 2.45
Susanne Kompast 3.30
Moussa Kone 2.06
Eliška Konečná 2.48
Cornelia König EG. 14
Michaela Konrad 
3.03 + 3.08 + 3.09
Bärbl Kopr 3.30
Axel Koschier 3.44
Peter Kozek 2.63
Claudia Kragulj 3.30
Milan Kralj EG. 16
Magdalena Kreinecker 2.68
Elena Kristofor 2.57
Julia Kronberger 2.37
Markus Krottendorfer 3.53
Krёlex zentre 2.34
George Kubla EG. 18
Karolina Kucia 2.34
Nali Kukelka 3.30
Jenya Kukoverov 2.54
Sylvia Kummer 2.02
KünAg16 2.34
Nika Kupyrova EG. 12
Kalifornia Kurt 2.54

L
Herbert Lachmayer 3.40
Anouk Lamm Anouk 3.25
Kathrin Landa 2.40
Claudia Larcher 
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Sophie von Stillfried 2.40
Michael Strasser 2.08 + 2.59
Céline Struger 2.75
János Sugár 2.14
Veronika Suschnig 3.33
Sophia Süssmilch EG. 18 + 
3.46
Mathias Svoboda 2.57
Robotto-Ottó Szabó  2.14

T
Shinpei Takeda EG.19
Martin Tardy 3.23
Johanna Tatzgern 3.30
Šárka Telecká 3.38
Alex Tennigkeit 2.40
Annette Tesarek 3.54
Lukas Thaler 2.61
Benny Thiele 2.02
Susanne Thiemann 2.33
Third Text 2.34
Gerlinde Thuma 3.30
Milen Till 2.25
Eirini Tiniakou 2.02
Lea Titz 2.41
Katharina Tiwald 2.59
Tomak 3.46
Andrea Torres Balaguer 3.18
Márton Emil Tóth  2.14
Markus Tozzer 2.02
HaNam Tran 2.45
Dorothea Trappel 2.68
Josef Trattner 2.01 + 2.46
Magdalena Triendl 2.45
Chin Tsao 2.26
Verena Tscherner 2.37

U
Julia Überreither 3.30
Ádám Ulbert 2.14
Timm Ulrichs 3.28
Ute Unger 3.30
Manfred Unger 3.35

V
Valiz 2.34
Mariya Vasilyeva 2.63
VBKÖ Archives 2.34
Gerhard Veismann 2.08
Marie Vermont 2.52
Vindinatrix 2.13
Miriam Vlaming 2.40
Tom Volkaert 2.14
 Esther Vörösmarty 2.46

W
Linde Waber 3.30
Teresa Wagenhofer 2.37
Laura Wagner 2.08 + 2.16
Antonia Wagner Strauss 
2.57
Thomas Waidhofer 3.37
Andreas Waldén 3.14
Klemens Waldhuber 2.54
Marco Walker 2.32
Kay Walkowiak 2.59 + 2.62
Sebastian Wallentin 2.49
Simon Walterer 2.54
Klaus Wanker 3.21
Suchart Wannaset 2.49
Coco Wasabi 2.28
Anny Wass 2.52
Peter Weibel 3.28
Anna Weidenholzer 2.59
Hans Weigand 
EG. 18 + 3.13
Kristin Weissenberger 3.38
Andreas Werner 3.46
Christina Werner 
2.34 + 2.41
Franz West EG. 18 + EG. 19 
+ 3.28 + 3.40
Theresa Wey 2.37
WHW 2.59
Laura Wichmann 2.37
Angela Wiederman 2.34
Julia Wieger 2.34
Adam Wiener 2.06

Natalie Wilke 2.68
Jana Wisniewski 3.30
Marie Alice Wolfszahn 2.22
Women‘s Resource Center 
Armenia 2.34
Corinna Wrana 2.02
Tsai-Ju Wu 2.01
Erwin Wurm EG. 18 + EG.19

Y
Lu Yang 2.88
Li Yongzheng 2.66

Z
Amelie Zadeh 2.24
Zaglossus 2.34
Gerald Zahn 3.38
Alexandra Zaitseva 2.45
Carlo Zappella 2.02
Osama Zatar 2.52
Siegfried Zaworka 3.38
Ronald Zechner 3.40
Barbara Zeman 2.59
Ma Zhandong 2.66
Michael Ziegler 3.49
Sula Zimmerberger 3.42
Khadija von Zinnenburg 
Carroll 2.34
Birgit Zinner 2.70
Reinhold Zisser 
2.50 + 3.38
Oksana Zmiyevska 2.02
Heimo Zobernig 
EG. 18 + 19 + 2.88

Amanda Piña/ nadaproduc-
tions 2.34
Gábor Pintér 2.14
Sasha Pirker 2.59
Evelyn Plaschg 2.86
Moritz Polansky EG.22 + 3.17
Rudolf Polanszky 3.40
Hans Pollhammer 3.48
Lisl Ponger 2.59
Marlene Posch 2.49
Valentin Postlmayr EG. 15
Kathi Power 2.52
Agnes Prammer 2.72
Justas Pranevicius 2.02
Georg Pruscha EG. 8
Bernd Püribauer EG. 13
Michaela Putz 2.51

Q
Jianan Qu EG. 19
Queer Southeast Asia: A 
Literary Journal of Transgres-
sive Art 2.34
Phillipp Quehenberger 3.40

R
Rab Rab Press 2.34
Anna Rafetseder 3.30
Arnulf Rainer EG. 11
Natalia Dominguez Rangel
EG.19
Alexandra Ranner 3.48
Gerald Raunig 2.59
Sabine Rauth 2.02
Szimon Raymon 2.54
Bianca Regl 2.62
George Rei 3.24
Marie Reichel 2.63
Gisela Reimer 3.30
Patrícia J. Reis 2.60
Philipp Renda 2.02
Gert Resinger 2.52
Sophie Reyer 2.59

Camila Rhodi 2.45
Markus Riebe 3.34
Hans Riedel 3.40
Frenzi Rigling 3.48
Igor Ripak 2.57
Gerwald Rockenschaub 
2.88
Jakob Rockenschaub 2.87
Christoph Rode EG. 16
Mariel Rodriguez 2.34
Rosa Roedelius EG. 14
Jen Rosenblit EG. 19 + 2.38
Susken Rosenthal 3.48
Gerald Rossbacher 3.38
Lena Rot 2.52
Astrid Rothaug 2.02
Christian Rothwangl 3.57
Sergey Rozhin 3.38
Nikolaus Ruchnewitz 
EG. 19 + 3.51
Corinne Rusch 2.41
Alexander Ruthner EG. 18

S
Sina Saadat 2.45
Andrea Salzmann 2.34
Anna Sampson 2.39
Elisabeth von Samsonow 
3.58
Peter Sandbichler 
EG.04 + EG. 18
Claudia Sandoval-Romero 
2.34
Nabil Saouabi 2.35
Ela A. Sattler 3.55 
Ann-Kathrin Schaffner 2.40
Sebastian Schager 2.58
Liddy Scheffknecht 
3.03 + 3.08 + 3.09
David Schermann 2.37
Gigi Scherniko 
EG.19 + 2.12
Markus Schlee 2.06
Lucretia Schmidt 3.55 
Patrick Schmierer  2.06

Elisabeth Schmirl EG. 06
Anna Schmoll 2.02
Angelus Schnabel 2.37
Martin Schnur 2.06
Christine Schöffler 2.59
Gabriele Schöne 2.70
Nora Schöpfer EG. 17
Anneliese Schrenk 2.08
Werner Schrîdl 2.06
Nana Schulz 3.28
Claudia Schumann 2.27
Eva Schwab 2.40
Christoph Schwarz 3.38
Lisa Schwarz 2.57
Robert Schwarz EG.19
Dietmar Schwärzler 2.59
Leander Schwazer 2.61
Philipp Schweiger 3.29
Lena Schwingshandl 2.57
Melisande Seebald 2.45
India Seehofer 2.37
Björn Segschneider 
EG. 18 + 3.38a
Emir Sehanovic 2.14
Stefanie Seibold 2.59
Caroline Seiffert 2.64
Jonathan Seiffert 2.64
Tanja Selzer 2.40
Elfie Semotan EG. 18
Austin Settle 2.64
Nora Severios 2.57
Suzie Shride 2.54
Steven Simon 2.57
Tamuna Sirbiladze 3.40
Sanne Maloe Slecht 3.18
Matěj Smetana 2.48
Olia Sosnovskaya 2.59
Deniz Sözen 2.34
Christiane Spatt 2.70
Sebastian Speckmann 3.07
Laura Sperl 2.57
Multiple Spirits 2.34
Christoph Srb 2.50
Anne-Clara Stahl EG. 09
Marianne Stålhös EG.19
Linda Steiner 2.02
Nino Stelzl EG.19 + 2.18
Stephanie Stern 2.55
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FAIR DATES & LOCATION
TUESDAY 24TH  SEPTEMBER 2019 – SUNDAY 29TH SEPTEMBER 2019
LASSALLESTRASSE 5
1020 VIENNA

| FAIR OPENING TIMES
WEDNESDAY 25TH SEPTEMBER 2019 – SUNDAY 29TH SEPTEMBER 2019

   12:00 PM – 07: 00PM

| FAIR OPENING
TUESDAY 24TH  SEPTEMBER 2019
5PM – 10PM

| OPENING PARTY – WOLFRAM ALBUM RELEASE x FM4
TUESDAY 24TH SEPTEMBER 2019
09:00 PM – 06:00 AM

Public Possession/Live From Earth/DFA Rec 
WOLFRAM ALBUM RELEASE MAINFLOOR
Wolfram // Julian Michael // Dj Gigola [Live From Earth, Berlin] // 
Public Possession [München] // Dj Bangkok [Live From Earth, Berlin] 

FM4 FLOOR
VETTER_HUBER_ postdramatic Techno [LIVE] // Functionist // Sofie // Dzc.

HINTERZIMMER
NDR // Schirin & Flower Crime // Nino Stelzl

| CLOSING PARTY – peng! x NOT INVITED
SATURDAY 28TH SEPTEMBER 2019
09:00 PM – 06:00 AM

FLOOR 1 (SPITZE HOSTED BY peng!)
Roman Globan // Milan Kalt

MAIN FLOOR
EBOW [LIVE] // Janefondas  // Claudio Ricci // Felix Fuchs 

HINTERZIMMER hosted by NOT INVITED  // Georg Buchegger // Daniel Haider



M A N A G ING PA R T NE R / 
C O -F OUNDE R
Kaveh Ahi 
Daniel Haider 

A R T I S T IC DIR E C T OR /  
C O -F OUNDE R 
Stefan Bidner

C O - C UR AT OR 
Antje Prisker

C UR AT OR I A L 
A S S I S TA NC E
Franciska Horvath
Sarah Theuer
Esther Voeroesmarty

G R A P HIC DE S IG N
Lena Zotti

ME DI A O W NE R
Parallel Art GmbH
Neustiftgasse 5/11
1070 Vienna, Austria

office@parallelvienna.com
www.parallelvienna.com

IMPRINT



–  3 4  –

P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 1 9

SPECIAL THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS AND PARTNERS!

MAIN PARTNERS

PUBLIC PARTNERS

MEDIA PARTNERS


